9.15
LUMILUX® T5 FC®
Circular fluorescent lamps 16 mm, with 2GX13 base
Product
name
GTIN (EAN)
FC 22 W/827 1) 4050300646237 22 ≥80 1900 827 230 A 12 1
FC 22 W/830 1) 4050300528489 22 ≥80 1900 830 230 A 12 1

 6,500 K Cool Daylight  765 865 965
 8,000 K SKYWHITE®   880
Type designation
International color code:
The first digit stands for color rendering
9 = color rendering Ra 90 to 100
8 = color rendering Ra 80 to 89
7 = color rendering Ra 70 to 79
6 = color rendering Ra 60 to 69
“Old” light color codes in our range
10 Cool Daylight 765 70…79 6500
11 Cool Daylight 865 80…89 6500
12 Daylight 954 90…99 5400
20 Cool White 640 60…69 4000
21 Cool White 840 80…89 4000
22 Cool White 940 90…99 4000
26 White 835 80…89 3500
31 Warm White 830 80…89 3000
32 Warm White 930 90…99 3000
41 INTERNA® 827 80…89 2700
Old New
The next digits stand for the light color/
color temperature, e.g. for LUMILUX®
27 = LUMILUX INTERNA® (2,700 K)
30 = LUMILUX® Warm White (3,000 K)
35 = LUMILUX® White (3,500 K)
40 = LUMILUX® Cool White (4,000 K)
54 = LUMILUX® Daylight (5,400 K)
65 = LUMILUX® Cool Daylight (6,500 K)
80 = LUMILUX SKYWHITE® (8,000 K)
9.41
Light colors